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Question Topic First Person to Contact Next Person to Contact  

504 Plan Questions Your school’s counselor. look on your school’s website directory or visit 
https://www.csdecatur.net/Page/4133. 

Ben Knaebel, CSD School Psychology/504 Coordinator, 
bknaebel@csdecatur.net, 404-371-3601 ext 1062

Athletics Your school’s coach- look on your school’s website directory Rodney Thomas, Athletics And Activities Director, rthomas@csdecatur.
net

Behavior support questions your child's teacher, MTSS/RTI coordinator  Dr. Rhonda Powe, Behavior Interventionist 
rpowe@csdecatur.net, 404-371-3601

Bullying Your school’s Principal- look on your school’s website directory Lillie Huddleston, Executive Director of Equity and Student Support 
Services, lhuddleston@csdecatur.net, 404.371.3601 ext 1026

Classroom Questions Your child’s teacher- look on your school’s website directory Your child’s Principal, look on your school’s website directory

Curriculum Questions Your school’s Instructional Coach- look on your school’s website 
directory

Your child’s Principal,look on your school’s website directory

Data Privacy Eston Melton, Executive Director of Information Services, 
emelton@csdecatur.net, 404.371.3601 ext 1027  

Enrollment Questions Patrice Moore, CSD Enrollment Specialist, pmoore@csdecatur.net , 
404-371-3601 ext 1063 , 

Courtney Burnett, Director of Community & Government Relations, 
cburnett@csdecatur.net, 404-371-3601,ext1033

ESOL Your school's Title I teacher, look on your school’s website directory Willie Washington, Title I Coordinator, wwashington@csdecatur.net , 
404.371.3601 x1019

Equity Questions Your child’s Principal, look on your school’s website directory Mari Ann Banks, CSD Equity Coordinator, mbanks@csdecatur.net, 
404-371-3601 ext 1026

Facilities Rental Your school's Administrative Assistant, look on your school’s website 
directory

For request for the Performing Arts Center at DHS, contact David 
Harbin at dharbin@csdecatur.net. 

Gifted Questions Your school's gifted teacher, look on your school’s website directory Christen Gibbons, CSD Gifted Coordinator, cgibbons@csdecatur.net,  
404-371-3601 ext 1049

IEP or Special Education 
Questions (school or student 
related)

Your child’s special education case manager, look on your school’s 
website directory 

Special Education Lead Teacher for CL, GL, TAL, WP:
Mr. Willie Harper, wharper@csdecatur.net
Special Education Lead Teacher for ECLC, F.AVE, OAK, WE
Ms. Tatrabian Lockwood, tlockwood@csdecatur.net
Special Education Lead Teacher for Renfroe Middle School: 
Ms. Karen Ehmer, kehmer@csdecatur.net
Special Education Lead Teacher for Decatur High School: 
Ms. Clair Rutherford, crutherford@csdecatur.net

Infinite Campus Issues Your school’s administrative assistant, look on your school’s website 
directory

Anthony Colbert, CSD Student Data Coordinator, acolbert@csdecatur.
net    404-371-3601 ext 1030

Joining the PTA Visit your school’s website Ask your school’s administrative assistant, look on your school’s 
website directory

Maintenance, Safety, Facilities, 
or Operations Questions

Your school's Administrative Assistant, look on your school’s website 
directory

Sergio Perez, Executive Director of Operations, sperez@csdecatur.net, 
404-371-3601 ext 1027

RTI/MTSS Information Questions Your school's MTSS/RTI Coordinator, look on your school’s website 
directory

Math/6-12 MTSS: Julie McFaddin, jmcfaddin@csdecatur.net, 
Office: 404.371.3601, ext. 1071
Literacy/K-5 MTSS: Maima Simmons, msimmons@csdecatur.net, 
Office: 404.371.3601, ext. 1071
District MTSS Lead Teacher for ECLC, F.AVE, OAK, WE: 
Iris Lytes, ilytes@csdecatur.net
District MTSS Lead Teacher for CL, GL, TAL, WP: 
Dr. Madge Willis, mwillis@csdecatur.net
District Reading Coach for ECLC, F.AVE, OAK, WE: 
Katrina Smith-Paggett, ksmithpaggett@csdecatur.net
District Reading Coach for CL, GL, TAL, WP: 
Dr. Gail Hardwick, ghardwick@csdecatur.net

School Lunch/ Nutrition 
Questions

Your school’s Nutrition Manager, look on your school’s website 
directory 

Tiffany Lawrence, CSD Nutrition Director,  tlawrence@csdecatur.net , 
470-237-0368 ext 7606

Special Education Department 
Questions (district-wide)

There are multiple representatives in the department that can assist. 
Please visit the Special Ed page for more details, https://www.
csdecatur.net/Page/418.

Melonie Bradley, Administrative Assistant for the Curriculum & 
Instruction and State & Federal Programs,  mbradley@csdecatur.
net  404-371-3601, ext 1040

Student fees Your school’s administrative assistant, look on your school’s website 
directory

Lillie Huddleston, Executive Director of Equity and Student Support 
Services, lhuddleston@csdecatur.net, 404.371.3601 ext 1026

Student medical issues School nurse, look on your school’s website directory Shonda Moore, District Lead Nurse - School Health/Nursing, 
smoore@csdecatur.net, 404.371.3601 

Title I - Federal funds allotted to 
support eligible students and 
increase parental engagement

Your school's Title I teacher, look on your school’s website directory. 
For more information about Title I, visit https://www.csdecatur.
net/site/Default.aspx?PageID=470

Willie Washington, Title I Coordinator, wwashington@csdecatur.net , 
404.371.3601 x1019

Title VI - Federal law that 
prohibits discrimination based 
on race, color, or national origin.

Your school’s Principal, look on your school’s website directory
Lillie Huddleston, Executive Director of Equity and Student Support 
Services, lhuddleston@csdecatur.net, 404.371.3601 ext 1026

Title IX - Federal law that 
prohibits discrimination based 
on sex in education programs. 

Your school's principal, look on your school’s website directory
Visit the district page for more information and for who to contact. 
https://www.csdecatur.net/Page/481.

Transportation Questions Your neighborhood bus driver Lowanda Bowman, CSD Transportation Director, 
lbowman@csdecatur.net, 407-237-0368 ext 7602

Visitors to the school Your school’s Principal, look on your school’s website directory Your school’s Instructional Coach, look on your school’s website 
directory

Volunteering in a school Your school’s Administrative Assistant, look on your school’s website 
directory

Your school’s Principal, look on your school’s website directory


